Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Keller's Creamery, L.L.C.		112/31/2002	limited liability company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KELLER'S CREAMERY, LP	
Street Address:	10220 N. Ambassador Drive	
City:	Kansas City	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	64153	
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0514370	HOTEL BAR
Registration Number:	0863232	HOTEL BAR CHEF'S SPECIAL
Registration Number:	0869786	CONTIN-U-WIP
Registration Number:	0896786	SIX-PAC
Registration Number:	1444302	KELLER'S
Registration Number:	1445391	KELLER'S
Registration Number:	1560037	PLUGRA
Registration Number:	2221711	BUFFET BUTTER
Registration Number:	2222855	BUFFET BUTTER
Registration Number:	2323524	SCULPTURES
Registration Number:	2323728	KELLER'S EUROPEAN STYLE
Registration Number:	2325898	KELLER'S EUROPEAN STYLE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

TRADEMARK REEL: 003166 FRAME: 0387

900032928

Fax Number: (816)474-9057

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 816-474-9050

Email: tmdocketing.hovey@hoveywilliams.com

Correspondent Name: Robert D. Hovey
Address Line 1: 2405 Grand Boulevard

Address Line 2: Suite 400

Address Line 4: Kansas City, MISSOURI 64108

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert D. Hovey
Signature:	/Robert D. Hovey/
Date:	09/28/2005

Total Attachments: 2

source=kellerconp1#page1.tif source=kellerconp2#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003166 FRAME: 0388



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY UNDER THE NAME OF "KELLER'S CREAMERY, L.L.C." TO A DELAWARE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "KELLER'S CREAMERY, L.L.C." TO "KELLER'S CREAMERY, LP", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2002, AT 10 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE FIRST DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2003.

Variet Smith Hindson

3169620 8100V

030134834

AUTHENTICATION: 2282435

DATE: 02-28-03

TRADEMARK REEL: 003166 FRAME: 0389

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 10:00 AM 12/31/2002 020809756 - 3169620

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF

KELLER'S CREAMERY, L.L.C., a Delaware limited liability company converting to

KELLER'S CREAMERY, LP, a Delaware limited partnership (filed pursuant to Chapter 17-217 of the Delaware Revised Statutes)

First: The name of the constituent entity is Keller's Creamery, L.L.C. a Delaware limited liability company.

Second: The name of the resulting entity is Keller's Creamery, LP, a Delaware limited partnership.

Third: Keller's Creamery, L.L.C. was formed as a Delaware Limited Liability Company on February 2, 2000.

Fourth: The filing shall be effective on 01/01/2003.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Keller's Creamery, L.L.C. has caused this Certificate to be executed by the undersigned duly authorized manager of the L.L.C. as of the 31st day of December, 2002.

KELLER'S CREAMERY, L.L.C., a Delaware limited liability company

Name:

RECORDED: 09/28/2005

Title: Member Dairy Farmers of America, Inc.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003166 FRAME: 0390